BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

NATIONAL NIGHT OUT PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) is sponsoring a unique, nationwide crime prevention program on August 1, 2023 entitled "National Night Out"; and

WHEREAS, the Annual "National Night Out" provides a unique opportunity for the Borough of Bradley Beach to join forces with thousands of other communities across the country in promoting cooperative, Police-Community Crime Prevention efforts; and

WHEREAS, it is essential that all citizens of the Borough of Bradley Beach be aware of the importance of crime prevention programs and the impact that their participation can have on reducing crime in the Borough; and

WHEREAS, Police-Community partnerships, neighborhood safety, awareness, and cooperation are important themes of the "National Night Out" Program; and

WHEREAS, a celebration is planned for Neighborhood Watch Groups in the Borough of Bradley Beach from 6:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m. on August 1, 2023 at Ocean Avenue between Fourth Avenue and Fifth Avenue.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach, proclaim August 1, 2023 as "National Night Out 2023".

Dated this 26th day of July 2023.

Mayor Fox

Council President DeMarco

Councilwoman DeNoble

Councilman Gubitosi

Councilman Weber